

2007.

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: JUNE 25, 2009

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY – DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

		· · · //
Operator: License # _	3842 LARSON OPERATING COMPANY	API No. 15 - 101-21963-00-00
Name:	A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.	County: LANE
Address:	562 WEST STATE ROAD 4	APP C W2 E2 Sec. 27 Twp. 18 S. R. 29 ☐ East ⊠ West
City/State/Zip:	OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561	feet from SOUTH Line of Section
Purchaser: NCF	RA EED 0 5 2007	feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Pers	son: TOM LARSON	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone:	(620) 653-7368 CONFIDENTIAL	circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name:	MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY	Lease Name: ROBBINS-WILSON Well #: 1-27
License:	30606	Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist:	THOMAS FUNK	Producing Formation: L-KC, MARMATON, CHEROKEE
Designate Type of Co	mpletion:	Elevation: Ground: 2807' Kelly Bushing: 2812'
X New Well	Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4630' Plug Back Total Depth: 4583'
XOil	SWDSIOWTemp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 270 Feet
Gas	_ ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used?   ☑ Yes ☐ No
Dry	Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2123 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry:	Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from2123
Operator:		feet depth to SURFACE w/ 160 sx cmt.
Well Name:		
	Original Total Depth: Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHTINHG-35-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back	Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content13000 ppm Fluid volume1800 bbls
Commingled	Docket No.	Dewatering method usedALLOWED TO DRY
Dual Completion	on Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or		Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License No.:
10/15/2006 Spud Date or Recompletion Date	10/25/2006 11/17/2006  Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter         Sec.         Twp.         S. R.         East         West           County:         Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, with Information on side 107 for confidentialit	nin 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING abmit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
•	ne statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat nd correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
<b>∕</b> *•	. ()	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature:	comos C. Jourson	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: PRES	SIDENT Date: 2/5/2007	If Denied, Yes □ Date:
Subscribed and sworn	n to before me this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>	, Wireline Log Received
		1

A. CAROL S. LARSON

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires 6-25-2009

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 0 6 2007

**Geologist Report Received** 

**UIC Distribution** 

~ Operator Name: _	LARSON OPE A DIVISION C				IC.	Le	ase Name:	ROB	BINS-WILS	ON	Well #: _	1-27
Sec. 27	Twp18	S. R.	29	_ 🗌 Ea	st 🛛 Wes	st Co	unty:	LANE	<b>.</b>			
INSTRUCTIONS: tool open and close	Show impored, flowing and sto surface te	tant tops a d shut-in p est, along v	and base o	of formation whether sh	ut-in press	ure reached	static level, hy	/drosta	atic pressure	drill stem tests giving es, bottom hole temp of all Electric Wirelin	erature, flu	id recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Additio		Ø	Yes	□ No		⊠ Log	F	ormat	ion (Top), [	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample
Sample Sent to Ge	eological Surve	ey 🛛	Yes	□ No		Name ANHYDR	ITE IHYDRITE			Top 213 216	_	Datum +677 +651
Cores Taken			Yes	⊠ No		HEEBNE		· 1			4	-1102 -1144
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			Yes	□ No		STARK S FORT SO CHEROK	H OTT EE SH	FE	KCC 8 0 5 21 FIDER	423 448 450 1571 A J 456	4 8	-1419 -1672 -1696 -1756
List All E. Logs Ru	DUAL BOREI	INDUCTIC COMP PC HOLE CO DRESISTI	ROSITY M SONIC			MISSISS	PPIAN	ON	FIDER	771AL 436	0	-1750
				ING RECO		☐ New	Use ntermediate, p		ion, etc.		-	
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (in	asing	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth		Type of Cement		# Sacks Used	Type and	d Percent A	udditives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/	8"	28#	270'	CLASS A	١		180	2% GEL, 3% CC		
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/	2"	15.5#	4624'	SMD			125	1/4#/SK FLOCELE		
						EA-2			100	5#/SK GILSONITE	& 1/2% CF	R
				ADE	DITIONAL (	CEMENTING	S/SQUEEZE F	ECOF	RD			
Purpose:		De Top	pth Bottom		Туре	of Cement		# Sa	acks Used	Type and	l Percent A	dditives
Perforate Protect Ca Plug Back Plug Off Zo	TD	SURF	2123'	SMD					160	1/4#/SK FLOCELE		
Shots per Foot				RD – Bridge ach Interva						e, Shot, Cement, Sq d of Material Used)	ueeze Rec	ord Depth
4	4550-54	,,,,,,,					500 GAL 1				-	4550-54
4	4392-95		•••				250 GAL 1	5% MC	CA			4392-95
4	4350-56						500 GAL 1	5% MC	CA			4350-56
4	4329-33						500 GAL 1	5% MC	CA			4329-33
4	4292.5-93.5						250 GAL 1	5% MC	CA			4292.5-93.5
TUBING RECORD	)	Size 2-	3/8"	Set At 4574		Packer At	Liner Run		Yes	⊠ No		
Date of First, Resi		on, SWD	or Enhr.	Produci	ng Method	_				——————————————————————————————————————		har (Eunlain)
Estimated Produc	11/17/06	0:1	Dhia			Lof M			Pumping	Gas Lift as-Oil Ratio	Ot	her (Explain) Gravity
Per 24 Hours	uon	Oil 85	Bbls.	Gas	0 0	lcf W	ater Bb 67	15.	١	0 natio		36
Disposition of Gas				<u> </u>	*****	METHOD	OF COMPLE	TION				Production Interval
∵ Vented [	Sold		HVED:		□Ор	en Hole	⊠ Perf.		Dually Com	p. Comming	led	4292.5-4554 OA
,		FEB 0			☐ Oth	ner <i>(Specify,</i>	<u> </u>		······································			

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



				·	
CHARGE TO:	,	_			
	-arson	Oper	-atina		
ADDRESS					

**TICKET** Nº 10881

	•				١.	•
		PAGE	1	ΰF	_	
γ	DATE	1	OWNER			
	11-3-	06	5	۰	_	

		L				11	1 (
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. Hays, Ks-	WELL/PROJECT	NO. LEASE 1-27 Robbias W	Vilson Lane	STATE CITY			NER Sam C
2. NessCity Ks	TICKET TYPE  TO SERVICE  SALES	contractor Fritzler Well	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED DELIV	ered to	ORDER NO.	
4.		Veil CATEGORY Developme	at Cenent Part Con	llan	PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRU						
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	ACCOUNTING	DESCRIPTION			UNIT	AMOUNT

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER		OUNTING ACCT DF			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
575		1		MILEAGE #106		40	ni		!	4	00	160	00
578		1/		lumpCharge (PortCol	(ur)		eu	2/23	-	1250		1250	
					·				1				<u> </u>
330	\$	2		SMD Coment		160			<u> </u>	13	50	2160	00
276	CONSE PE	2		Flocele		40	*				25	50	
	PORATION AVAITON								1				!   <del> </del>
581	VIED ON COM 2007	2		Conent Service Charge		225	sks				10	247	5.0
583	NIS NIS	2		Drayage		441.04	TM		iΙ	/	9 /	441	04
the terms and con	Customer hereby cknowled aditions on the reverse side here to, PAYMENT, RELEASE,	reof which i	nclude,	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	SURY OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAKE WE UNDERSTOOD	PERFORMED		REE DECIDE	DIS- D AGREE	PAGE TOTA	L	4308	54

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

16-03-06

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

771.07 ()	11				77/	•
SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE			
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	4308	54
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?						 
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Lanc TAX 5.3%	117	13
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE		NO				
CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH TO F	RESPOND		TOTAL	14425	16-

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

A.M.

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 11-3-06 PAGE NO.

JOB LO	OG							ices, inc.	1-3-06 T
CUSTOMER	Operation	20	WELL NO.	1-27		Robb	ins-10	Ison Cement Port Collar	TICKET NO.
CHART	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME	PUMP	'S C	PRESSU	RE (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND	
NO.	1400	(BPM)	(BBL) (GAL)	1	<u> </u>	TUBING	CASING	onlow set up Trks	
	7700		RECE	IVED	)			philos ser up II K.S	
<del></del>		KANS	RECE AS CORPOR			ISSION -		2 3 x5 2"	
	<del> </del>		FEB U	6 200	) <del>7</del>			P.C. @ 2123'	
	<u> </u>		CONSERVAT	ON DIVI	ISIO	1		rio ria - i - i	
	1415		Wich	TA, KS			1000	Testesa	
	1440							Ones PC	
	1445	3	5			200		Takeiniectionrate	
·	1450	4	0			200		Start Coment 160sk	SMD
	1510	4	88/0			400		End Conent/Start D	isplacement
	1512		7.5			450		Cenant Displaced	
								Tokeinsection rate Start Coment 160sk  End Coment Start D  Concat Displaced  Close f. C.	
							900	Test Csq	
								run 3 175	
	1530	3	0				350	Reverseout	
	1535		15					Hole Clean	
					,			Wash up Trk	
		THINE							
		1007							
		J							
						·· <u></u>			
							·	Thankyou	
								Thankyou Nick, Josh, Brett	rkyan
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							7 7	•
						:			* *.



CHARGE TO:	
SCATABLY O LOZDAD	
ADDRESS	
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	

TICKET

Nº 11611

г		
- 1	PAGE	ΌF
	1	2

SERVICE LOCATIONS		Burgi i mpo reastre								<u> </u>								
1. NESS CONS	/e	WELL/PROJECT NO			SE			COUNTY/PARISH		CITY			DAT	E	OWN	VER	•	
~~~		1-27		R	0 <u>88</u> 7	25 - Waso	له	JCA) E	Ks					10-25-06	اا	SAME		
2.		TICKET TYPE COI	NTRACT	OR				RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ORI	DER NO.		9716		
•		TICKET TYPE COI SERVICE SALES	r	WAFEL	M	<u>16. # 24</u>			VIA	LOSTADOL								
<u>s.                                    </u>		WELL TYPE		WE	LL CAT	EGORY	JOB P	URPOSE						LL LOCATION			<del></del>	
4		OIL		1	130	PELOPMUT		51/2" 2026578	<b>ድ</b> ጋር					DECHRON 16-25 2W. N W70				
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS					4		<u> </u>	-		177	Dillog Q	<del>~~</del> ,	<u>~w, ∧ 2010</u>	,	
		l																
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ Number	LOC	ACCT	G DF	4		DESCRIPTION			_			UNIT		AMOUNT		
	TART	NOMBER	LOC	ACCI	105		<del></del>			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT		
575			1			MILEAGE # 10	24			40	me		<u> </u>	4	$ \infty $	160	100	
<u>578</u>			1			PUMP SERVE	Œ	Q.		1	1208	4624	FT	اکرا	ကြ	1250	loo	
221			l			LEGION KCI				2	lar			26			00	
281						MUS FLUSH				Soc			Ì		75	37 <i>≤</i>		
419								A= A .		,			1				1	
			+'-			ROMANNO H	200	KMIMC	39	<del>                                     </del>	1208		<del></del>	250	$ \infty $	250	00	
			-		<b> </b>				· ·								<u> </u>	
					4.5			CEIVED								[	Ţ	
						KANSAS	CORP	PORATION COMMISSION	<del></del>	<del> </del>	$\Box$		1		$\vdash$		<del></del>	
	······································		+		₩		FEE	3 0 6 2007		<del>                                     </del>	$\vdash$				$\sqcup$		<u> </u>	
	<del></del>	<del> </del>	1				Worn	A / 1 Throat A Throat			<u></u>						1	
						ч		VATION DIVISION					!				1 -	
								110									<del>                                     </del>	
									* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			† †				<del></del>	
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	eby acknowledge	es and	agrees to	$\mathbf{T}$				SUF	RVEY	AGI	REE DECIDE	DIS- AGREE		Ч		<del></del>	
the terms and cond						REMIT	· PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN	T PERFORMED	+	DECIDEL	AGREE	T PAGE TOTA			1	
but are not limited									WITHOUT BREAK				1	1 7	+1	2087	<u>lee</u>	
			ADEM	Nii i, and	,				WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED					1				
LIMITED WARRA					-	SWIFT	SFF	RVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W	/AS	_			-	# <u>2</u>	4087	120	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE			OR TO		7			•	PERFORMED WI					subtota			34	
START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERY	<b>)</b>				P.(	Э. B	OX 466	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	THE EQUIPMEN D JOB	"		-	TAX	''	6174	1302	
x 70	] Jan					NECC (		V KG 67560	SATISFACTORIL	Y?		1		Lane 5.	35	215	110	
DATE SIGNED	7	IME SIGNED		El-A.M.	$\dashv$	NESS (		Y, KS 67560	ARE YOU SATISI		SERVIC		<del></del>	1,10 0,00	_,,,,		†	
10-25-0	$\mathcal{U}$	1530		₩ P.M.		78	5-79	98-2300	<u> </u>	☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL	1	1200	حدا	
					ヿ		-			STOMER DID N						6389	142	
		CUSTOME	ER ACC	EPTANCE	OF M	ATERIALS AND SE	RVICES	S The customer hereby ackn	owledges receipt of	the materials a	and servi	ces listed on t	his ticket					
SWIFT OPERATOR	17.				PROV											Charles	1/-	
MAME	لرهوماليا															Thank?	Iou!	



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

#### TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET
No. ||6||

Service	. True Off	785	-798-2300		LARSON OPERATION		<b>6083</b> 977	- W	ا لروح	-27	DATE 10-25-0	6 PA	GE OF	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOG	CCOUNTING :: ACCT :: DF	TIME	DESCRIPTION		OTY.		ату.		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
31క		1			STANDARD COMUT	EA-2		ZYZ				a	1100	00
330		1			SWEET MULIT-DENSTY SMA	5005		ځېد			1313		1687	
276		1			FLOCELE			283			ر ا ر			00
284		1			CAISEAL			ځلاک	500	vs.	30,0		150	
783					SALT		550					٥	110	,
_ ১৪১					CFR-1			LB?			40	1	200	•
<u> </u>		1			D-AOR			GAL			3210			00
·														
													1	,
													i	
		-									<u></u>			
							ļ							<b></b>
											<u> </u>		i	
KANSA	RECEIVED S CORPORATION COMMISSION	H											l	<u> </u>
	FEB 0 6 2007												i	
							<del> </del>						<u> </u>	
	ONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS					<del></del>		<u> </u>					<del>i</del>	<del></del>
	7													<u></u>
							<del> </del>						<del> </del>	<del></del>
								<del> </del>						<del></del>
281					SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET	<u> </u>	 ১ <b>১</b>		, ,	+	2.15	
<b>583</b>		1			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILE CHARGE 22916	ES O	TON MILES		<u>58,32</u>		1 10		247	
								]		.56.228	) [0	=	438	<u> </u>
•									**************************************		UATION TOTAL		4087.	32

JOB	ı	OG	

WELL NO.

# SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 10-25-06 PAGE NO.

LARSON O		latty 6	WELL NO.   1-27			ROBBALS- WASO		250/ 5/2" LONGSTADIG 11611			
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL))GAL)	PUN	IPS C	PRESSURE (PSI) TUBING CASING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS			
	1530	121,						on rocketon			
		ļ	ļ	ļ	_						
		1	ļ	ļ	<u> </u>		-	70-4625			
	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>		ļ		<del> </del>	TP - 4626.19			
		<u> </u>		K		9	<del> </del>	ST- 42.58			
	ļ 	ļ		-EB	95	2007	<u> </u>	PORT COURS = 2123			
,	<u> </u>			u	1-		ļ	SET = 4624			
··		<u> </u>	- WE	A 2 4 2 1	1 200 km	0.4000		51/2 #/AT 15.5			
	1232							DROP BALL - CXRCULATE ROTAT			
	1640	6	12		/		5∞	PUMS 500 GAC MUDFLUSH "			
	1642	6	20		~		500	PUMP 20 BBLS KCL-FLUSH 4			
	1648		4/2					PUG RH-MH			
_	···										
	1652	5½	52		1		400	MX COMWT - 125 SKS SM 12.2 PB"			
		4	24		<u> </u>		250	100 SKS EA-2 15,5 AR "			
	1712							23451-AMP TO HEAW			
	ורוץ							RELYASE LATCH DOWN PWG			
	1715	7	0		✓			DTSPACE PLUG "			
		61/2	99				820	SHUT OFF ROYATUG			
	1732	6	109.1				1500	PLUG BOWN - PSTUP WITCH EN ANG			
	1738						OK	RELEASE PST-HELD			
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AU HBAW			
	1836							JOR COMPLETE			
	10-0										
					$\prod$			THUK YOU			
								WANE DATE, SEAL			

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 26245

RUSS	ELL, KA	NSAS 6760	55			Nesscty		
DATE/0-15-06	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 29	CALLED OUT 3.00pm	ON LOCATION	JOB START 7:45pm	JOB FINISH	
Robben's -	WELL#	1-27	LOCATION O	ton 25 2 u		COUNTY	STATE	
OLD OR NEW (Ci		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- San	COVE AS A		dana	KS	
					The same			
CONTRACTOR	<u>mu</u>	gen 9	Isl #24	OWNER	ZEB 02 500.			
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE	Sur 12/4	T.D	270	_ CEMENT	ALIDER	1 Haram		
CASING SIZE	85/8		TH 270	_ CEMENT AMOUNT OR	DEDED			
TUBING SIZE	0 0		PTH	_ <u> </u>		cc 2%	4.0	
DRILL PIPE			PTH				<u> </u>	
TOOL		DE	PTH					
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	_ COMMON	180	_@/D.6.	5 1917,00	
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	I CCC		DE JOINT	_ POZMIX		@		
PERFS.	CSG.	/5	-	_ GEL	7	_@_ <i>/6.b.</i>		
DISPLACEMENT		16		_ CHLORIDË _ ASC			00 233.00	
	FOI	<u> </u>		ASC		@ @	.1	
	EQU	OIF WIEN I						
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	PED 1	rike .		CEIVED ORATION COMMISSIO	_ `		
	HELPER		11 L					
BULK TRUCK	TILLI LIC		x y nous		0 6 2007	@		
# 342	DRIVER	Œ	Jan-	CONSER	VATION DIVISION	@	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BULK TRUCK	-		,		CHITA, KS	@		
#	DRIVER			– HANDLING	189	-@ <u>-/-91</u>	250 10	
				MILEAGE		9.9	629.37	
	RE	MARKS:					1 3205.0'	
//	A	1 8 mm				1017	L 200010	
Circ 8%	8 500		S Plana		SERV	ICE		
Mux cent	بطبه	•	w/ 16 BBL	<u> </u>	SER V			
comt de		<u>uca</u>		_ DEPTH OF JO	OB 2	70		
		······································		PUMP TRUC	K CHARGE		815,00	
				EXTRA FOO		@		
	<del></del>		-1-1	_ MILEAGE _			0 222,00	
		***	PANES	— MANIFOLD .		@		
					5 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	@		
CHARGE TO:	0	<b>~</b> 1	_	* (-1)		@		
CHARGE TO:	arsi	on Cy	عمر	_			- 103700	
STREET		·				TOTA	L 1037,00	
CITY	S7	ГАТЕ	ZIP				•	
					PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMI	ENT	
							•	
				84870	puloop	@	60.00	
						@		
To Allied Cemen						@	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
You are hereby re	equested	to rent cer	nenting equipment					
and furnish ceme	enter and	helper to	assist owner or			@		
			he above work was	*		<b></b>	L 60,00	
			of owner agent or	_		TOTA	L 20100	
			d the "TERMS AN					
CONDITIONS"	iisted on	tne revers	e side.		-			
				TOTAL CHA	RGE			
	~ ">0		1	DISCOUNT -		IF P.	AID IN 30 DAYS	
		N			$\mathcal{N}$			
SIGNATURE	puhi	in 1/6	ert	Anth	onu 11/16	7.		
		ر	·		PRINT	TED NAME		
ILLOOT E	1//							

2.5,08

#### LARSON OPERATING COMPANY A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC. 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4 OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561

(620) 653-7368 (620) 653-7635 FAX

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 0 6 2007

#### **ACO-1 CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST**

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR

KCC and

February 5, 2007

FEB () 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

> Re: Robbins-Wilson 1-27 Lane County, Kansas API #15-101-21963-00-00

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the ACO-1 Well Completion Form, with copies of logs, geo report, cementing tickets and DST data (if applicable) for the captioned well. We request that all information be held confidential for the period of one year.

If you have questions or require additional information, please call.

Sincerely,

**Larson Operating Company** 

Care Haran

Carol Larson

Secretary/Treasurer

Encl.